All Dome	gn Envelope ID: E2D7B5FC-6463-4388-B8D8-A19FFF5EA stic Relations cases will be heard by phone or video.	19AB			Firm No. 35921
	://www.cookcountycourt.org/LinkClick.aspx?fileticke		∃%3d&po	rtalid=0	
to get	more information and Zoon Meeting CIRCUIT (	COURT OF	COOK	COUNTY, ILLING	DIS
Remote (	Court Date: No hearing scheduled COUNTY DEPARTM	ENT DOM	TTTC I	RELATIONS DIVI	STONFILED
	COUNTI DEI ANTINI				12/22/2022 10:10 AM
		、 、			IRIS Y. MARTINEZ
	IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF:	)			CIRCUIT CLERK
		)			COOK COUNTY, IL
2016D009534	PETER MATT,	)			2016D009534
600 00	Petitioner,	ý			Calendar, 23
ŐÖ		)			20780452
010	,	)	NT	2016 D 0524	
	and	)	No.	2016 D 9534	
10 AM	MEGAN MATT,	)			
10	Respondent.	)			

## **RE-NOTICE OF EMERGENCY NOTICE OF MOTION**

	VIA E-Mail:
ΓO:	Megan Matt

[mbender@caesarbenderlaw.com] Michael Bender, Esq.- GAL Caesar & Bender, LLP 150 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 2130 Chicago, IL 60601

On, January 6, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. or at any such other time that this matter shall be heard, I shall appear via Zoom Conference (ID: 934 9022 2003, Password: 543296) before the Honorable Judge Robert Johnson, or any judge sitting in his stead, in courtroom number 2108 at the Richard Daley Center, 50 W. Washington, Chicago, Illinois and will then and there present and ask for hearing instanter, Petitioner's Petition For Emergency Order of Protection, a copy of which is hereby served upon you at which time and place you may appear if you see fit.

Christopher D. Wehrman

One of Petitioner's Attorneys

KATZ, GOLDSTEIN & WARREN Attorney for Petitioner 2345 Waukegan Road, Suite 150 Bannockburn, Illinois 60015 Telephone No. (847) 317-9500 Service accepted at: pleadings@kgwlaw.com FIRM No.: 35921

## **PROOF OF SERVICE**

The undersigned states that on December 22, 2022, I served this RE- NOTICE OF EMERGENCY NOTICE OF MOTION, together with the documents referred to therein, as follows: by personal delivery to each person to whom it is directed; and/or depositing the same in the U.S. Mail at 2345 Waukegan Road, Bannockburn, Illinois, before 5:00 p.m., with proper postage prepaid;  $\bigotimes$  and/or by e-mailing to the above named persons e-mail address. Under penalties by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure I certify that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct.

Aneta Sniadala 76C5953486E7416